the Share Subscription and Shareholders Agreements for subscribing to at least 26% of the total paid-

up equity share capital of Hexa Energy W2 Private Limited (“Hexa W2”), we wish to inform you that 

the Company has, on 21st January, 2026, subscribed to 5,19,750 (Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Fifty Only) equity shares of Hexa W2, representing 12.12% of the issued and paid-up 

equity share capital of Hexa W2, for a total consideration of Rs. 4,15,80,000 (Rupees Four Crore Fifteen 

Lakh Eighty Thousand Only). After this subscription the total holding of the Company in Hexa W2 will 

be 10,39,500 equity shares representing total of 29.23% of the issued and paid-up equity share capital 

of Hexa W2. 

The same is also available on the Company’s website at www.lloyds.in.